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GoveDineutl of Indla SPORTS AUTHGRITY OF INDIA 
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Notification 

It is hereby notified the induction of following athletes of Archery discipline into Khelo India 

Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee 

(TIDC) w.e.f. 01.10.2022. The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes 

(KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended 

under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01.10.2022. 

SI. No KIUID Gender Date of Birth 
22-08-2005 
16-04-2005 
18-02-20110 
02-10-2006 

21-09-2006 
02-04-2005 
09-04-2006 
06-01-20007 
09-03-20006 
20-08-2006 
16-04-2005 

09-01-2006 
29-09-2003 
03-03-2005 
11-10-2009 
13-08-2005 

Female 20-01-2007 

Name 
Juyel Sarkar 

Kunal Vinayak Pawar 
Agastay Singh 

Ajay Kumar Nagarwal 
Manjiri Alone 

Basanti Mahato 

State/Unit 
West Bengal 
Maharashtra 

Haryana 
Rajasthan 

Maharashtra 

ARAA258MO5 
ARAA132M05 
ARAAO68M10 
ARAA219M06 
ARAA043F06 
ARAA020FO5 
ARAA203P06 
ARAA117F07 
ARAA196F06 
ARAA212F06 
ARAA021F05 

ARAA040FO6 
13 

Male 
Male 
Male 

4 Male 
5 Female 

Female 6 

Meena Kumari 

Tanishka Sareen 
Jasmeet Kaur 
Srashti Byas 

Munjala Spurthi 
Archisha Rana 

West Bengal 
Jharkhand 
Chandigarh 
Punjab 

Rajasthan 
Telangana 

Female 
Female 8 

9 Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 
Female 

10 
11 

12 U.P 

ARAAO18F03 Gurmehar Kaur Grewal 
ARAA165F05 

ARAA066F09 
16 ARAA098F05 
17 ARAA181FO7 

Punjab 
Nagaland 

Andhra Pradesh 
Telangana 

Madhya Pradesh 

14 Ruovinuo Theunuo 
Madala Surya Hamsini 

Taniparthi Chikitha 
Siya Sisodia 

Female 
15 Female 

Female 

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, 

please contact at toll free number 1800-202-5155 & 1800-258-5155. 

This is issued with the approval of competent authority. 

280-c22 

Devesh Yadav 
(Assistant Direetor-KITD) 

To, 

All the athletes mentioned above. 

Copy to, 

1. ED, KITD 

2. Operations Division, SAL 

3. President/ Secretary, Archery Association of India 

4. AD-IT, for arranging it to publish on website 
5. HPM, Archery 
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