





Dated: 28.09.2022

F No. 01-06004(10)/1/2021-HO - TOPS - HPD-Division

Notification

It is hereby notified the induction of following athletes of **Archery** discipline into Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC) w.e.f. 01.10.2022. The below mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities, entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 01.10.2022.

Sl. No	KIUID	Name	Gender	Date of Birth	State/Unit
1	ARAA258M05	Juyel Sarkar	Male	22-08-2005	West Bengal
2	ARAA132M05	Kunal Vinayak Pawar	Male	16-04-2005	Maharashtra
3	ARAA068M10	Agastay Singh	Male	18-02-2010	Haryana
4	ARAA219M06	Ajay Kumar Nagarwal	Male	02-10-2006	Rajasthan
5	ARAA043F06	Manjiri Alone	Female	21-09-2006	Maharashtra
6	ARAA020F05	Basanti Mahato	Female	02-04-2005	West Bengal
7	ARAA203F06	Meena Kumari	Female	09-04-2006	Jharkhand
8	ARAA117F07	Tanishka Sareen	Female	06-01-2007	Chandigarh
9	ARAA196F06	Jasmeet Kaur	Female	09-03-2006	Punjab
10	ARAA212F06	Srashti Byas	Female	20-08-2006	Rajasthan
11	ARAA021F05	Munjala Spurthi	Female	16-04-2005	Telangana
12	ARAA040F06	Archisha Rana	Female	09-01-2006	U.P
13	ARAA018F03	Gurmehar Kaur Grewal	Female	29-09-2003	Punjab
14	ARAA165F05	Ruovinuo Theunuo	Female	03-03-2005	Nagaland
15	ARAA066F09	Madala Surya Hamsini	Female	11-10-2009	Andhra Pradesh
16	ARAA098F05	Taniparthi Chikitha	Female	13-08-2005	Telangana
17	ARAA181F07	Siya Sisodia	Female	20-01-2007	Madhya Pradesh

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-5155 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

Devesh Yadav (Assistant Director-KITD)

To,

All the athletes mentioned above.

Copy to,

- 1. ED, KITD
- 2. Operations Division, SAI
- 3. President/ Secretary, Archery Association of India
- 4. AD-IT, for arranging it to publish on website
- 5. HPM, Archery